
TR180110

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
 UltraHD Bench (Model No. 20272)

36 in W x 14 in D x 18.5 in H
(91.44 cm W x 35.56 cm D x 46.99 cm H)



(pg 1 of 6)



(#6) Leveling Feet x 4 PCS (#40) Screw E (M8 x 18) x 12 PCS

(#3) Solid Hardwood Top x 1 PC

PARTS  LIST  (pg 2 of 6) 
Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please call our  customer service department
(please refer to page 6 of 6).

(#5) Leg x 2 PCS

(#1) Wire Grid Shelf x 1 PC (#2) Top Crossbar x 2 PCS



(#25) Wrench x 1 PC (#21) Screw Driver X 1 PC

PARTS  LIST  (pg 3 of 6) 
Please check the parts carefully according to the parts list.  If you are missing any parts, please call our  customer service 
department (please refer to page 6 of 6).

(#14) Screw A (M4 x 10L) x 4 PCS (#27-B) M8 Washer x 12 PCS



Step 1:

Note:

Step 2:

Note:

Step 3:

Note:

Assemble Top Crossbar (#2)

Assemble Leg (#5)

Do not fullly tighten the screws until 
after Step 3.

Fasten all screws after this step.

Assemble Wire Grid Shelf (#1)
Attach the Wire Grid Shelf (#1) between the two 
legs, make sure the shelf edge is align with the legs, 
use 4 pcs Screw A (#14) to tighten the shelf onto the 
legs.

Open the package, remove and place all parts to 
the side. Then open the package of the Solid 
Hardwood Top (#3).

Attach both Top crossbars (#2) to the Solid 
Hardwood Top (#3). Use 4 pcs Screw E (#40) with 
Washer (#27-B) and Wrench (#25) to tighten.

Do not fullly tighten the screws until 
after Step 3.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 4 of 6)

Bench (Model No. 20272)

Attach the Legs (#5) as the left photo shows, line up 
screw holes, use 8 pcs Screw E (#40) and Washer 
(#27-B) to tighten the leg.

The screw holes on the Leg (#5) is facing inside of 
the bench

Screw Hole 

Screw Hole 



Step 5.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (pg 5 of 6)

      Bench (Model No. 20272)

Assemble leveling Feet (#6)
After installing Wire Grid Shelf (#1), insert the 
Leveling Feet (#6) into the Legs (#5), use 
Wrench (#25) to tighten.



   ***Please visit our website or call and inquire about our additional UltraHD Line***

Website & Online Store: www.sevilleclassics.com

CONTACT INFORMATION    (pg 6 of 6)
*If you are missing any parts, have any questions, or need additional assistance in assembly,  please contact 
 our bilingual (English and Spanish) customer service department at:

Seville Classics, Inc.
19401 South Harborgate Way

Torrance, CA  90501
USA

Telephone:  (800) 323-5565 within USA
Hours: 9:00am - 4:30pm (Pacific Standard Time)
Fax: (310) 533-3899
E-mail: support@sevilleclassics.com

UltraHD Line

Model No. 16238
UltraHD Storage Cabinet

Model No. 16236
UltraHD Storage Cabinet

Model No. 20227
UltraHD Rolling Cabinet

Model No. 20238
UltraHD Rolling Cabinet



Model No. 20217
UltraHD Trash Bin

Model No. 20255
UltraHD Tool Box

Model No. 20296
UltraHD Height Adjustable Workbench

UltraHD Line

Model No. 20230
UltraHD Wall Cabinet

Model No. 20262
UltraHD Rolling Workbench

Model No. 20294
UltraHD 4-Door Locker Cabinet


	main
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	Sheet1
	Sheet2

